Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

11-06-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103332598	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 27, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest	Name: Quantum Foods, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 750 S. Schmidt Rd. City: Bolingbrook State: IL Country: USA Zip: 60440 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship V Other LLC Citizenship DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See continuation of item 4 attached hereto. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See continuation of item 4 attached hereto. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda R. Kastner	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 5800, Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u> Phone Number: <u>312/876-7628</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 312/993-9767 Email Address: linda.kastne/lohv.com	Authorized User Name
Signature E-	b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded including over sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4 TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Registration Numbers

2100110

2115518

2774621

2818886

Application Numbers

78/449764

78/449701

78/330317

78/330282

CH\891680.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0079

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a bank with a principal place of business at 120 South LaSalle Street, 8th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the following U.S. trademarks:

See Schedule A attached hereto

Said security interest was recorded on July 27, 2005, at Reel 3128, Frame 0730 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 27 day of October, 2006. JPMORGAN/GHASE BA Date: October 27, 2006 Printed: Patrick J. Fravel Title: Vice President JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. State of Illinois) ss: County of Cook BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Patrick J. Fravel, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an officer of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name there by like authority. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 27 day of October 2006. My Commission Expires: 8/24/69 OFFICIAL SEAL" [seal] VICKI J. GOMBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/24/2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0080

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reg./Ser. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,100,110	CHOICE ONE FOODS
2,115,518	CHOICE ONE FOODS & Design
78/330,317	SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS
78/449,764	READY TO LOVE 1 HEAT IT. 2 EAT IT. 3 SIMPLE. & Design
78/449,701	SIMPLY GOURMET & Design
78/330,282	SIMPLY GOURMET ORIENTAL CLASSICS FULLY COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES & Design
2,774,621	QUANTUM CULINARY SIMPLY GOURMET & Design
2,818,886	SIMPLY GOURMET FULLY COOKED PREMIUM ENTREES & Design

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003422 FRAME: 0081